OP \$190.00 75693512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/11/2016	National Banking Association: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTAVALVE, LLC
Street Address:	PHEASANT HOLLOW BUILDING PARK BLDG. 11
Internal Address:	9894 SOUTH JORDAN GATEWAY
City:	SANDY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84070
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	TAPCOENPRO, LLC
Street Address:	16315 MARKET ST.
City:	CHANNELVIEW
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77530
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	GROTH EQUIPMENT CORPORATION OF LOUISIANA
Street Address:	17630 PERKINS ROAD
City:	BATON ROUGE
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70810
Entity Type:	Corporation: LOUISIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	75693512	BOLT-LESS SLIDE VALVE				
Serial Number:	75895747	DELTADISC				
Serial Number:	75895789	DELTAWEDGE				
Serial Number:	75936738	TAPCO				
Serial Number:	76493355	DELTAGUARD				
Serial Number:	77801656	DELTAVALVE				
	•	TRADEMARK				

900466259 REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0296

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78279167	DELTAGLIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6000

Email: whiptrademark@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: 60 State Street

Address Line 2: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2213842.126	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=PNC Trademark Release dated Oct 11 2016#page1.tif source=PNC Trademark Release dated Oct 11 2016#page2.tif source=PNC Trademark Release dated Oct 11 2016#page3.tif source=PNC Trademark Release dated Oct 11 2016#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of October 11, 2016, by **PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** (together with its successors, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2015 by **DELTAVALVE**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("**DeltaValve**"), **GROTH EQUIPMENT CORPORATION OF LOUISIANA**, a Louisiana corporation ("**Groth**"), and **TAPCOENPRO**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantors granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantors' assets, including, without limitation, the trademarks ("Intellectual Property") owned by Grantors as described in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5577/0414;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release. Secured Party further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action which is reasonably necessary in any state, country, or jurisdiction that the Grantor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, provided that all such documents shall be prepared by Grantor's counsel and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Grantor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

> PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Secured Party

By: Renae Sinclair

Name: Renae Sinclair

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
BOLT-LESS SLIDE VALVE	US	75/693,512	4/29/1999	2,730,852	6/24/2003	TapcoEnpro, LLC
TAPCO	European Union	000498998	3/27/1999	000498998	6/7/1999	TapcoEnpro, LLC
TAPCO	India	928682	5/31/2000	928682	5/31/2000	TapcoEnpro, LLC
TAPCO	United Kingdom	2,152,901	12/5/1997	2,152,901	1/29/1999	TapcoEnpro, LLC
TAPCO	US	75/936,738	3/6/2000	2,501,579	10/30/2001	TapcoEnpro, LLC
TAPCO AND DESIGN	Australia	N/A	6/16/1998	764733	2/19/1999	TapcoEnpro, LLC
TAPCO INTERNATIONAL	China	5923566	2/17/2007	5923566	11/7/2009	TapcoEnpro, LLC
TAPCO INTERNATIONAL	China	5923565	2/17/2007	5923565	1/28/2010	TapcoEnpro, LLC
TAPCO INTERNATIONAL	China	5923583	2/17/2007	5923583	12/14/2009	TapcoEnpro, LLC
TAPCO INTERNATIONAL	China	5923582	2/17/2007	5923582	6/28/2010	TapcoEnpro, LLC
TAPCO INTERNATIONAL	China	5923581	2/17/2007	5923581	2/21/2012	TapcoEnpro, LLC
TAPCO INTERNATIONAL	China	5923580	2/17/2007	5923580	12/14/2010	TapcoEnpro, LLC
TAPCO INTERNATIONAL	China	6409101	11/30/2007	6409101	7/7/2010	TapcoEnpro, LLC
TAPCO INTERNATIONAL (Stylized)	Canada	362193	3/8/1973	203,360	11/22/1974	TapcoEnpro, LLC
ENPRO	China	5923579	2/17/2007	5923579	1/28/2010	TapcoEnpro, LLC
ENPRO	China	5923578	2/17/2007	5923578	1/28/2010	TapcoEnpro, LLC
ENPRO	China	5923575	2/17/2007	5923575	6/28/2010	TapcoEnpro, LLC
ENPRO	China	5923593	2/17/2007	5923593	11/21/2010	TapcoEnpro, LLC
ENPRO	China	6409102	11/30/2007	6409102	2/28/2011	TapcoEnpro, LLC

Mark	Country	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
DeltaDisc	US	75/895,747	12/28/1999	2,548,931	3/19/2002	DeltaValve,
						LLC
DELTAGLIDE	US	78/279,167	7/25/2003	3,002,662	9/27/2005	DeltaValve,
						LLC
Deltaguard	Brazil	828011290	12/19/2005	828011290	3/18/2008	DeltaValve,
						LLC

074658.15033/103567314v.1 **TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0300**

Mark	Country	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Deltaguard	Canada	1,280,272	11/21/2005	TMA730,054	12/3/2008	DeltaValve, LLC
Deltaguard	China (People's Republic)	5058869	12/13/2005	5058869	11/21/2008	DeltaValve, LLC
DELTAGUARD	European Community	003299591	8/5/2003	003299591	12/10/2004	DeltaValve, LLC
Deltaguard	India	1219274	7/31/2003	1219274	7/31/2003	DeltaValve, LLC
Deltaguard	Mexico	751950	11/21/2005	912262	11/30/2005	DeltaValve, LLC
Deltaguard	US	76/493,355	2/27/2003	2,878,539	8/31/2004	DeltaValve, LLC
Deltaguard	Venezuela	2006-003919	2/24/2006	275290	11/30/2006	DeltaValve, LLC
DeltaValve	US	77/801,656	8/11/2009	4,036,734	10/11/2011	DeltaValve, LLC
DeltaValve & Design	Brazil	826219675	1/27/2004	826219675	11/21/2007	DeltaValve, LLC
DeltaValve & Design	Canada	1,204,302	1/27/2004	TMA715,454	5/29/2008	DeltaValve, LLC
DELTAVALVE & DESIGN	China (People's Republic)	3827300	12/3/2003	3827300	8/21/2008	DeltaValve, LLC
DeltaValve & Design	Venezuela	790-2004	1/23/2004	P-257729	11/10/2004	DeltaValve, LLC
DeltaWedge	US	75/895,789	12/28/1999	2,647,835	11/12/2002	DeltaValve, LLC
DELTAVALVE	China	5923589	2/17/2007	5923589	12/14/2009	DeltaValve, LLC
DELTAVALVE	China	5923588	2/17/2007	5293588	4/14/2010	DeltaValve, LLC
DELTAVALVE	China	6260379	9/5/2007	6260379	2/7/2010	DeltaValve, LLC
DELTAVALVE	China	6260380	9/5/2007	6260380	5/7/2014	DeltaValve, LLC

RECORDED: 09/14/2018